: ﬁ I'HE UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA

Plevna - Ompah Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel

SERIES 1: PLEVNA-OMPAH PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Plevna Methodist Mission, Plevna, Ompah,
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Date

Canonto, Frenleigh and Lavant), 1866-2012
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2013.239L 11 Baptisms
Marriages
Burials
1-2 Baptisms
Marriages
Burials
1-3 Baptisms
Marriages
Burials
1-4 Marriages
Membership Records
2013.239L 2-3 Historic roll
2-4 Membership roll
Board and Committee Records
2013.239L 2-5 Board and Committee minutes
2-6 Council/Congregational Meeting minutes and
reports
2-7 Trustees/Building Committee minutes and
financial records (includes membership list)
2-8 Session minutes
2-9 ---
Annual Reports
2013.239L 3-1 Annual reports
3-2 ---
3-3 ---

SERIES 2: CANONTO UNITED CHURCH, 1928-1994
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
2013.239L 1-5 Baptisms
Marriages
Burials

SERIES 3: LEVANT MEMORIAL UNITED CHURCH, 1945-1971
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2013.239L 1-6 Baptisms
Marriages

Burials
1-7 Baptisms

Burials

(Included in Home Mission report book,
including subscriptions, communion roll, etc.)

Plevna - Ompah Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

1928-1994
1948-1994
1949-1994
1994-2001
1998-2000
1995-2002
2004-2010
1996-2009
1996-2012
1900-1980

1966-2012
1912-1965

1927-1989
2008-2012

1866-1927

1989-2000
2000-2001

1982-1990
1991-1997
2004,

2010-2011

1928-1994
1948-1994
1949-1994

1947-1970
1947-1950
1946-1971
1949-1955
1946-1952
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Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 3: LEVANT MEMORIAL UNITED CHURCH

2013.239L

1-8

1-9

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records (cont.)
Baptisms

Burials

(Included in Home Mission report book,
including subscriptions, communion roll, etc.)
Baptisms

(Included in Home Mission report book,
including subscriptions, communion roll, etc.)

SERIES 4: FRENLEIGH UNITED CHURCH, 1961-1972

2013.239L

2-1

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms

Marriages

Burials

SERIES 5: PLEVNA UNITED CHURCH (includes Plevna Methodist Mission), 1860-2012

2013.239L

2013.239L

2013.239L

2013.239L

2013.239L

2013.239L

Plevna - Ompah Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

2-2

3-4

3-5
3-6

3-8

3-10
3-11

4-2

4-3

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms

Burials

Membership Records
List of families by location

Board and Committee Records
Official Board minutes

Board of Trustees minutes
Congregational Meeting minutes

Women’s Groups Records
United Church Women minutes

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
Sunday School records

Correspondence/Subject Files
Plevna Cemetery annual memorial service
program

Date

1956-1959
1957-1959

1945-1947

1961-1969
1962-1966
1962-1972

1860-1874,
1924-1994
1927-1992

[ca. 1940s-
1970s]

1892-1927
1963-1971
1972-1987

1970-1976
1977-1981
1981-1985
1986-1987
1988-2001
2006-2008

1898-1960

1993
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Accession Box
File

Title

SERIES 6: OMPAH UNITED CHURCH, 1937-1972

2013.239L 4-5

2013.239L 4-6
4-7

2013.239L 4-9
4-10
4-11
4-12
50s-1

2013.239L 4-13

Membership Records
List of families by location (includes history of
church)

Board and Committee Records
Trustees minutes and financial records
Congregational Meeting minutes

Women’s Groups Records
Woman'’s Association minutes

Jolly Workers Group minutes and reports

Youth Group Records
Young People’s minutes

FN2930.287

Date

[ca. 1940s-
1970s]

1937-1945
1960-1962
1972

1939
1940-1941
1942
1943-1944
1938-1944

1959-1960



