

Plevna - Ompah Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Page 1 of 3

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date				
SERIES 1: PLEVNA-OMPAH PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Plevna Methodist Mission, Plevna, Ompah,								
Canonto, Frenleigh and Lavant), 1866-2012								
2042 2201	4.4		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	1000 1001				
2013.239L	1-1		Baptisms	1928-1994				
			Marriages	1948-1994				
	4.0		Burials	1949-1994				
	1-2		Baptisms	1994-2001				
			Marriages	1998-2000				
	4.0		Burials	1995-2002				
	1-3		Baptisms	2004-2010				
			Marriages	1996-2009				
			Burials	1996-2012				
	1-4		Marriages	1900-1980				
			Membership Records					
2013.239L	2-3		Historic roll	1966-2012				
	2-4		Membership roll	1912-1965				
			Board and Committee Records					
2013.239L	2-5		Board and Committee minutes	1927-1989				
	2-6		Council/Congregational Meeting minutes and	2008-2012				
			reports					
	2-7		Trustees/Building Committee minutes and	1866-1927				
			financial records (includes membership list)					
	2-8		Session minutes \	1989-2000				
	2-9			2000-2001				
			Annual Reports					
2013.239L	3-1		Annual reports	1982-1990				
2010.2002	3-2			1991-1997				
	3-3			2004,				
	3-3			2010-2011				
SERIES 2: CA		INITED CHUE	RCH, 1928-1994					
OLIVILO 2. OF	111011101	ONTILE OFFICE	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records					
2013.239L	1-5		Baptisms	1928-1994				
2010.203L	1-0		Marriages	1948-1994				
			Burials	1949-1994				
			Duriais	1040-1004				
SERIES 3: LEVANT MEMORIAL UNITED CHURCH, 1945-1971								
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records					
2013.239L	1-6		Baptisms	1947-1970				
			Marriages	1947-1950				
			Burials	1946-1971				
	1-7		Baptisms	1949-1955				
			Burials	1946-1952				
			(Included in Home Mission report book,					
			including subscriptions, communion roll, etc.)					

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date				
SERIES 3: LEVANT MEMORIAL UNITED CHURCH								
2013.239L	1-8		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records (cont.) Baptisms Burials (Included in Home Mission report book,	1956-1959 1957-1959				
	1-9		including subscriptions, communion roll, etc.) Baptisms (Included in Home Mission report book, including subscriptions, communion roll, etc.)	1945-1947				
SERIES 4: FRE	NLEIGH U	NITED CHUR						
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records					
2013.239L	2-1		Baptisms	1961-1969				
			Marriages	1962-1966				
			Burials	1962-1972				
SERIES 5: PLEVNA UNITED CHURCH (includes Plevna Methodist Mission), 1860-2012 Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records								
2013.239L	2-2		Baptisms	1860-1874,				
			·	1924-1994				
			Burials	1927-1992				
			Mambarahin Basarda					
2013.239L	3-4		Membership Records List of families by location	[ca. 1940s-				
2013.233L	J- 4		List of farmines by location	1970s]				
			Board and Committee Records					
2013.239L	3-5		Official Board minutes	1892-1927				
	3-6		Board of Trustees minutes	1963-1971				
	3-7		Congregational Meeting minutes	1972-1987				
			Women's Groups Records					
2013.239L	3-8		United Church Women minutes	1970-1976				
	3-9			1977-1981				
	3-10			1981-1985				
	3-11			1986-1987				
	4-1			1988-2001				
	4-2			2006-2008				
2013.239L	4-3		Sunday School/Sabbath School Records Sunday School records	1898-1960				
2013.239L	4-4		Correspondence/Subject Files Plevna Cemetery annual memorial service program	1993				

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date				
SERIES 6: OMPAH UNITED CHURCH, 1937-1972 Membership Records								
2013.239L	4-5		List of families by location (includes history of church)	[ca. 1940s- 1970s]				
			Board and Committee Records					
2013.239L	4-6		Trustees minutes and financial records	1937-1945				
	4-7		Congregational Meeting minutes	1960-1962				
	4-8			1972				
			Women's Groups Records					
2013.239L	4-9		Woman's Association minutes	1939				
	4-10			1940-1941				
	4-11			1942				
	4-12			1943-1944				
	5os-1		Jolly Workers Group minutes and reports	1938-1944				
			Youth Group Records					
2013.239L	4-13		Young People's minutes	1959-1960				

FN2930.287